02-18-2004

	670888 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McKay Acquisition, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other
Other Execution Date: 12/23/2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/221618; 76/251816; 76/251817; 76/256219 Additional number(s) all	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,168,953 2,067,144; 2,151,273; 2,332,10
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penny R. Heaberlin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand Street Address: 3300 Wells Fargo Center 90 S. 7th Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-4140	THE COACE
Penny R. Heaberlin	THIS SPACE 2-9-04 ignature Date
Mall documents to be recorded with	er sheel, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

Attachment to Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.

2,335,637; 2,413,112; 2,485,815; 2,456,228; 2,574,517; 2,706,732.

Additional Trademark Application Nos.

76/450869; 76/399057; 76/399060.

313235.1

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that MCKAY ACQUISITION, INC., an Iowa corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 2735 Hickory Grove Road, Davenport, Iowa 52804, United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States, in and to all of the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement and a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, each between Debtor and Secured Party and dated December 23, 2003.

Dated December 23, 2003

MCKAY ACQUISITION, INC.

Timothy Raherty
Its President

STATE OF IOWA)
SS
COUNTY OF SCOTT)

On this 22 day of December, 2003, before me personally came Timothy Flaherty, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of McKay Acquisition, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

304908vI

ANNEX 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS			
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
SLUGGER	1,168,953	Renewed 9/15/2001	
RHINO	2,067,144	6/6/1997	
HOLEMAKER	2,151,273	4/14/1998	
JANCY ENGINEERING	2,332,108	3/21/2000	
SLUGGER CUTTER (and design)	2,335,637	3/28/2000	
JANCY	2,413,112	12/12/2000	
THE MAGBRUSH	2,485,815	9/4/2001	
MAGFORCE	2,456,228	5/29/2001	
SHORT SLUGGER	2,574,517	5/28/2002	
JANCY ENGINEERING COMPANY (and	2,706,732	4/15/2003	
squiggle design)			
SLUGGER	2,677,899	1/21/2003	
UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date	
DESIGN ONLY	76/221,618	3/7/2001	
DESIGN ONLY	76/251,816	4/30/2001	
DECICN ONLY	76/251 017	4/20/2001	

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
DESIGN ONLY	76/221,618	3/7/2001
DESIGN ONLY	76/251,816	4/30/2001
DESIGN ONLY	76/251,817	4/30/2001
DESIGN ONLY	76/256,219	5/14/2001
PLATANIUM CARBIDE	76/450,869	3/12/2002
SLUGGER BY JANCY ENGINEERING &	76/399,057	4/15/2002
Design		
JANCY ENGINEERING COMPANY &	76/399,060	4/15/20002
Design		

RECORDED: 02/10/2004